325
D
is
c
o
n
n
e

e
c
t
S
w
itc
h
e
s
Disconnect Switches
Class CC & 10x38 Up to 30A
Data Sheet 1157 and the CCP Application Notes are available at www.cooperbussmann.com/ccp
Technical Ratings
Catalog Amp Voltage Fuse Agency
Number Poles Rating Rating Type Max. Fuse Ampacity SCCR Approvals Hp Ratings
CCP-1-30CC 1 30 600Vac Class CC 30A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
0.5Hp@120V
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
CCP-2-30CC 2 30 600Vac Class CC 30A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
2.0Hp@240V
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
UL 98 Listed
3Hp@240V
CCP-3-30CC 3 30 600Vac Class CC 30A 200kA
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
5Hp@480V
7.5Hp@600V
240Vac* UL UL Midget 30A
UL 508 Listed
CCP-1-30M 1 30
10kA*
cULus 22.2 No. 14-05 —
400Vac* IEC 10x38 IEC 32A aM, 25A gG 120kA* IEC 60947-3 AC23A
240Vac* UL UL Midget 30A
UL 508 Listed
CCP-2-30M 2 30
10kA*
cULus 22.2 No. 14-05 —
400Vac* IEC 10x38 IEC 32A aM, 25A gG 120kA* IEC 60947-3 AC23A
240Vac* UL UL Midget 30A
UL 508 Listed
CCP-3-30M 3 30
10kA*
cULus 22.2 No. 14-05 —
400Vac* IEC 10x38 IEC 32A aM, 25A gG 120kA* IEC 60947-3 AC23A
CCP-1-DCC 1 30 80Vdc*

Provision
Disconnect Switch
Spade
Connection
Box Lug
Connection
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
For product data sheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/datasheets/ulcsa 329
Compact Circuit Protector (CCP)
CUBEFuse® Up to 100A
Disconnect Switches
Technical Ratings
Catalog Amp Voltage Fuse Max. Fuse Agency
Number Poles Rating Rating Type Ampacity SCCR Approvals Hp Ratings
CCP-1-30CF 1 30
600Vac/
Class CF CUBEFuse* 30A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
1.5Hp@120V
125Vdc cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
CCP-2-30CF 2 30
600Vac/
Class CF CUBEFuse* 30A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
3.0Hp@240V
125Vdc cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
UL 98 Listed
5Hp@240V
CCP-3-30CF 3 30
600Vac/
Class CF CUBEFuse* 30A 200kA
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
15Hp@480V
125Vdc
10Hp@600V
CCP-1-60CF 1 60
600Vac/
Class CF CUBEFuse* 60A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
3.0Hp@120V
125Vdc cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
CCP-2-60CF 2 60
600Vac/
Class CF CUBEFuse* 60A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
7.5Hp@240V
125Vdc cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
UL 98 Listed
7.5Hp@240V
CCP-3-60CF 3 60
600Vac/
Class CF CUBEFuse* 60A 200kA
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
20Hp@480V
125Vdc
10Hp@600V
CCP-1-100CF 1 100 600Vac Class CF CUBEFuse* 100A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
5Hp@120V
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
CCP-2-100CF 2 100 600Vac Class CF CUBEFuse* 100A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
10Hp@240V
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
20Hp@240V
CCP-3-100CF 3 100 600Vac Class CF CUBEFuse* 100A 200kA
UL 98 Listed
50Hp@480V
cULus 22.2 No. 4-04
50Hp@600V